
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF COOK ) 

The DECEMBER, *-- 1991 Grand Jury of the 

Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of 
the People of the State of Illinois/ upon their oaths present that on 
or about JANUARY 2, 1991 and continuing on through FEBRUARY 3, 1991 
at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

ROBERT MAYER 

AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE 

in that HE, A PERSON AT LEAST 5 YEARS OLDER THAN 

^ _ ^ _ COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL 

CONDUCT UPON ^~^~~ 

TO WIT: CONTACT BETWEEN 

ROBERT MAYER'S HANDS ON 

VAGINA AND RUBBED 

VAGINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL GRATIFICATION 

OR AROUSAL OF ROBERT MAYER AND 

WAS A PERSON AT LEAST 13 YEARS OF AGE BUT UNDER 17 

YEARS OF AGE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16(D) 

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS 

AMENDED, AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code 7519 

AOC 



************************************************************************* 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of 
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present 
that on or about JANUARY 2, 1991 and continuing on through 
FEBRUARY 3, 1991 at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

ROBERT MAYER 

AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE 

in that HE, A PERSON AT LEAST 5 YEARS OLDER THAN 

^^^^JcOMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL 

CONDUCT UPON " " ^ " ™ 

TO WIT: CONTACT BETWEEN 

ROBERT MAYER'S HANDS ON 

3REASTS AND RUBBED 

BREASTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL GRATIFICATION 

OR AROUSAL OF ROBERT MAYER AND 

WAS A PERSON AT LEAST 13 YEARS OF AGE BUT UNDER 17 

YEARS OF AGE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16(D) 

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS 

AMENDED, AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code 7519 

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 



************************************************************************** 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of 
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present 
that on or about JANUARY 2, 1991 and continuing on through 
FEBRUARY 3, 1991 at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

ROBERT MAYER 

AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE 

in that HE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT UPON 

TO WIT: ROBERT MAYER'S 

HANDS ON ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ J VAGINA 

AND RUBBED ̂ ^ ^^^^^^^^^HvAGINA FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF SEXUAL GRATIFICATION OR AROUSAL OF 

ROBERT MAYER AND ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ | WAS AT 

LEAST 13 YEARS OF AGE BUT UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE 

WHEN THE ACT WAS COMMITTED, AND ROBERT MAYER HELD 

A POSITION OF TRUST, AUTHORITY OR SUPERVISION IN 

RELATION TO I 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16-F 

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS 

AMENDED, AND 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code 7525 

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

AOC 



«*******************************************it*it**il1c1tit1c1lit1kittiiit1li(it1tik1sitit1sitil1t1l 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the Countv 
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority o ? Y 

the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present 
™™?2 °l a b o u t J A N U A R Y 2' 1 9 ^ and continuing on through Present 

FEBRUARY 3, 1991 at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

ROBERT MAYER 

AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE 

in that HE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT UPON 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ B TO WIT: ROBERT MAYER'S 

HANDS ON ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ B BREASTS 

RUBBED ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ | BREASTS FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF SEXUAL GRATIFICATION OR AROUSAL OF 

ROBERT MAYER AND ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ H WAS AT 

LEAST 13 YEARS OF AGE BUT UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE 

WHEN THE ACT WAS COMMITTED, AND ROBERT MAYER HELD 

A POSITION OF TRUST, AUTHORITY OR SUPERVISION IN 

RELATION TO ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ H 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16-F 

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1989 AS 

AMENDED, AND ^-^ - "??***«•*.. 

04**, 
/ 

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. igmty or tne same 

Charge ID Code 7525 

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

AOC 001068 



U.J. NO. lib 
GENERAL NO. 91 CR- 29023 

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY 
COUNTY DEPARTMENT 
CRIMINAL DIVISION 

DECEMBER, 1991 

The People of the State of 
Illinois v# fit 

Robert Mayer "' 
****************** 
* INDICTMENT FOR * 
****************** 

AGG CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE ETC 
et. al. 

A TRUE BILL 

Foreman of the Gratfd Jury 

WITNESSES 
K KRAMER 

Filed" "A?"/" 7i9 ~f7 y '":; >. ' 
(L^.fi^Yi^.A^JU Clerk i,.j -^; £c / ? } 

_fi--f -g-'ug ^; **: • **-a 7 

AOC 001069 


